## GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC.

102, 2535 3rd Avenue S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2A 7W5

## CONSENT OF AUTHOR

## Jerry DeWolfe Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of Alberta

The British Columbia Securities Commission

The Alberta Securities Commission

The Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan

The Manitoba Securities Commission

The Ontario Securities Commission

Financial and Consumer Services Commission (New Brunswick)

The Nova Scotia Securities Commission

The Office of the Superintendent of Securities (Prince Edward Island)

Office of the Superintendent of Securities, Service Newfoundland & Labrador

The Office of the Superintendent of Securities, Northwest Territories

I, Jerry DeWolfe, do hereby consent to the filing of the written disclosure of the technical report titled "NI43-101 Technical Report for the Ochoa Project dated October 28, 2016" (the "Technical Report") and prepared for Intercontinental Potash Inc. ("Potash"), in accordance with Form 43-101F1 of National Instrument 43-101, and any extracts from or summary of the Technical Report in the Press Release of Potash dated November 9, 2016 and the Material Change Report of Potash, dated November 9, 2016 (the "written disclosure") and further consent to the filing of the Technical Report with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above.

I certify that I have read the written disclosure being filed and I do not have any reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information derived from the Technical Report or that the written disclosure of Potash contains any misrepresentation of the information contained in the Technical Report. I confirm that the written disclosure fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report.

Dated this 22 day of November, 2016

SIGNED AND SEALED

Jerry DeWolfe (signed by)

**SEAL** 

Jerry DeWolfe, P. Geo.

Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of Alberta Associate and Senior Geological Consultant, Golder Associates Ltd.